
TO:  Finance Committee

 Municipal Services Committee

 Utilities Committee

The Department of Public Works recommends that the following described work:

Be awarded to:  

Name:  

Address:  

In the amount of :

With a 5.0 % contingency of :

For a project total not to exceed :

In an amount Not To Exceed :

Budget:

Estimate:  

Committee Date:

Council Date:

Green Bay, WI 54311

Unit X-23 Watermain Reconstruction

04/19/23

$1,146,300.00

$1,100,000.00

04/11/23

C I T Y   O F   A P P L E T O N

Department of Public Works

MEMORANDUM

$1,044,444.44

SUBJECT: Award of Contract

**  OR  **

$52,222.22

$1,096,666.66

Kruczek Construction Inc.

3636 Kewaunee Road

4/3/2023

J:\ENGINEERING\3MANAGEMENT\Buetow R\Projects\2023\Award Forms\Contract Award Form - Unit X-23 (Rebid).xlsx



Bid Tabulation
X-23 Water Main Reconstruction (Rebid)
04/03/2023 01:45 PM CDT

Unit Price Item Total Unit Price Item Total Unit Price Item Total

1 12" Water Main 900 lin. ft. $146.00 $131,400.00 $188.00 $169,200.00 $235.00 $211,500.00

2 8" Water Main 3,050 lin. ft. $114.50 $349,225.00 $164.00 $500,200.00 $185.00 $564,250.00

3 6" Hydrant Lead 35 lin. ft. $138.00 $4,830.00 $113.00 $3,955.00 $100.00 $3,500.00

4 Hydrant 5 each $6,300.00 $31,500.00 $6,400.00 $32,000.00 $5,775.00 $28,875.00

5 12" Gate Valve 6 each $5,400.00 $32,400.00 $5,265.00 $31,590.00 $4,800.00 $28,800.00

6 8" Gate Valve 12 each $3,000.00 $36,000.00 $2,980.00 $35,760.00 $2,750.00 $33,000.00

7 6" Gate Valve 7 each $2,100.00 $14,700.00 $2,105.00 $14,735.00 $1,975.00 $13,825.00

8 4" Gate Valve 1 each $1,750.00 $1,750.00 $1,760.00 $1,760.00 $1,625.00 $1,625.00

9 12" Bend 2 each $911.00 $1,822.00 $1,080.00 $2,160.00 $900.00 $1,800.00

10 8" Bend 21 each $460.00 $9,660.00 $595.00 $12,495.00 $490.00 $10,290.00

11 6" Bend 4 each $335.00 $1,340.00 $430.00 $1,720.00 $370.00 $1,480.00

12 4" Bend 2 each $230.00 $460.00 $335.00 $670.00 $290.00 $580.00

13 12"x8" Reducer 3 each $600.00 $1,800.00 $680.00 $2,040.00 $615.00 $1,845.00

14 8"x6" Reducer 1 each $365.00 $365.00 $460.00 $460.00 $415.00 $415.00

15 16"x12" Cross 1 each $2,888.00 $2,888.00 $2,915.00 $2,915.00 $2,850.00 $2,850.00

16 8"x8" Cross 1 each $888.00 $888.00 $1,060.00 $1,060.00 $995.00 $995.00

17 12"x12" Tee 2 each $1,460.00 $2,920.00 $1,475.00 $2,950.00 $1,475.00 $2,950.00

18 12"x8" Tee 1 each $1,180.00 $1,180.00 $1,215.00 $1,215.00 $1,215.00 $1,215.00

19 12"x6" Tee 2 each $1,032.00 $2,064.00 $1,050.00 $2,100.00 $1,035.00 $2,070.00

20 8"x6" Tee 5 each $650.00 $3,250.00 $700.00 $3,500.00 $725.00 $3,625.00

21 8"x4" Tee 1 each $600.00 $600.00 $650.00 $650.00 $620.00 $620.00

22 6" Service 19 lin. ft. $230.00 $4,370.00 $204.00 $3,876.00 $310.00 $5,890.00

23 4" Service 8 lin. ft. $250.00 $2,000.00 $341.00 $2,728.00 $385.00 $3,080.00

24 1.5" Service 20 lin. ft. $95.00 $1,900.00 $188.00 $3,760.00 $215.00 $4,300.00

25 1" Service 550 lin. ft. $111.00 $61,050.00 $126.00 $69,300.00 $180.00 $99,000.00

26 Service Connection 64 each $438.00 $28,032.00 $450.00 $28,800.00 $500.00 $32,000.00

27 Curb Stop 45 each $225.00 $10,125.00 $325.00 $14,625.00 $275.00 $12,375.00

28 Curb Box 75 each $450.00 $33,750.00 $330.00 $24,750.00 $700.00 $52,500.00

29 MJ Cap/Plug 6 each $210.00 $1,260.00 $350.00 $2,100.00 $550.00 $3,300.00

30 Cut/Cap Watermain 20 each $900.00 $18,000.00 $350.00 $7,000.00 $1,000.00 $20,000.00

31 Type "D-M" Inlet Protection 36 each $117.00 $4,212.00 $125.00 $4,500.00 $105.00 $3,780.00

32 Type "C" Inlet 4 each $2,800.00 $11,200.00 $3,710.00 $14,840.00 $3,650.00 $14,600.00

33 10" Inlet Lead 20 lin. ft $124.00 $2,480.00 $118.00 $2,360.00 $190.00 $3,800.00

34 7" Concrete Ped. Ramp 450 sq. ft. $11.00 $4,950.00 $10.90 $4,905.00 $10.00 $4,500.00

35 7" Concrete Apron 300 sq. ft. $11.00 $3,300.00 $10.90 $3,270.00 $10.00 $3,000.00

36 5" Concrete Apron 4,650 sq. ft. $9.70 $45,105.00 $9.90 $46,035.00 $9.00 $41,850.00

37 4" Concrete Sidewalk 775 sq. ft. $9.20 $7,130.00 $9.30 $7,207.50 $8.50 $6,587.50

38 8" Plain Concrete Pavement 925 sq. yd. $105.00 $97,125.00 $101.40 $93,795.00 $96.00 $88,800.00

39 7" Plain Concrete Pavement 250 sq. yd. $100.00 $25,000.00 $96.10 $24,025.00 $91.00 $22,750.00

40 Truncated Dome 64 sq. ft. $42.00 $2,688.00 $47.50 $3,040.00 $47.00 $3,008.00

41 Temp. Traffic Control 1 l.s. $47,223.94 $47,223.94 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $47,000.00 $47,000.00

42 Flowable Fill 25 cu. yd. $100.00 $2,500.00 $95.00 $2,375.00 $125.00 $3,125.00

43 Extra Stone Bedding 150 cu. yd. $0.01 $1.50 $30.00 $4,500.00 $30.00 $4,500.00

Total Bid: $1,044,444.44 $1,205,926.50 $1,395,855.50

David Tenor CorporationBid            

Item
Item Description Quantity Unit

Kruczek Construction Inc. Dorner Inc.


